Datasheet of CS3E Series Stepper Drive
1
CS3E Series Stepper Drive
The newly released CS3E series drives support CANopen over EtherCAT (CoE) control and CiA 402 operating
modes including Profile Position (PP), Profile Velocity (PV), Homing (HM) and Cyclic Synchronous Position (CSP).
The products can be matched with many brands of EtherCAT controller/PLC such as Beckhoff, Omron, Trio,
Keneyce etc.

2
Model Designation
Technical Specification
Name CS3E-D503 CS3E-D507 CS3E-D1008 CS3E-D503E CS3E-D507E
Supply Voltage 20-50VDC 20-50VDC
30-100VDC or
20-80VAC
20-50VDC 20-50VDC
Output Current
(Peak)
0.5-2.5A 1.0-7.0A 2.1-8.0A 0.3-3.0A 0.5-7.0A
Size (H*W*L
mm)
130*90.4*34 151*113*30.5 118*90.4*34
Weight (kg) 0.65 0.85 0.57
Matched Motor NEMA 11, 14, 17 NEMA 17,23, 24 NEMA23, 24, 34 NEMA 11,14, 17 NEMA 17,23, 24
Input Signals Home Input, Positive Limit, Negative Limit, Touch Probe, GPIOs
Output Signals Brake, Alarm, In Position, GPIOs
Protection
Functions
Over Current, Over Voltage, Position Following Error, Encoder Cable Error, etc.
PC Software Leadshine ProTuner (coming soon)
Operating
Environment
Environment Avoid dust, oil ,fog and corrosive gases
Operating
Temperature
0-50℃ (32 F – 122 F)
Storage -20℃-65℃ (-4 F – 149 F)
Datasheet of CS3E Series Stepper Drive
3
Temperature
Humidity 40-90%RH
Vibration 10-55Hz/0.15mm
Mount Vertical or horizontal mounting
Dimension
Datasheet of CS3E Series Stepper Drive
4
Connector and Pin Assignment
CN4 CN3 CN2 CN1
7-Segment CN5
MSD LSD
CN6
Name Description
CN1 Input power connector
CN2 Motor connector
CN3 Encoder input signals connector
CN4 Digital input and output connector
CN5 EtherCAT communication connector
CN6 Micro USB tuning connector
7-Segment
Two 7-Segment display slave ID, velocity, statue machine, operation mode and
error code
MSD Setting communication high address
LSD Setting communication low address
 CN1-Input Power Connector
Name Pic PIN Signal Description
CN1
1 GND GND
2 VDC 24V- 50V
 CN2-Motor Connector
Name Pic PIN Signal Description
CN2
4 A+ Motor phase A+
2 A- Motor phase A-
3 B+ Motor phase B+
1 B- Motor phase B-
Datasheet of CS3E Series Stepper Drive